RSTW
AE Edmund
NEW TECHNOLOGY EMC MEASUREMENT
ON ADVANCE VEHICLE
COMPANY RESTRICTED
Rohde & Schwarz
AGENDA
► CISPR25 & CISPR36 Standard:

PRODUCT INTRODUCTION
GENERAL DESCRIPTION BBA300-FAMILY
► BBA300 / BBA150 / third party amplifier in a mixed
system with:
− power detectors (option B140) and
− multiple RF switches (option B116, B146, B126, B120)
40 New Technology EMC Measurement on Advance Vehicle 04/17/2024 COMPANY RESTRICTED
Rohde & Schwarz
PRODUCT INTRODUCTION
GENERAL DESCRIPTION BBA300-FAMILY
► BBA300-CDE amplifier series covers the frequencies
between 380 MHz and 6 GHz
► BBA300-DE amplifier series covers the frequencies
between 1 GHz and 6 GHz
► Both series are available in the following power classes:
− BBA300-CDE15 / DE15: 15 W P1dB (4HU desktop model)
− BBA300-CDE30 / DE30: 25 W P1dB (4HU desktop model)
− BBA300-CDE50 / DE50: 50 W P1dB (4HU desktop model)
− BBA300-CDE90 / DE90: 90 W P1dB (4HU desktop model)
− BBA300-CDE180 / DE180: 180 W P1dB (4HU desktop model)
− BBA300-CDE300 / DE300: 300 W P1dB (12HU rack model)
41 New Technology EMC Measurement on Advance Vehicle 04/17/2024 COMPANY RESTRICTED
Rohde & Schwarz
EMC TEST SOLUTION OVERVIEW
-TS9975 EMI TEST SYSTEM_CISPR25